
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF CULTURE 

LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3524 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.12.2021 

 
DEVELOPMENT OF PONDS IN BHOPAL 

 
†3524 SADHVIPRAGYA SINGH THAKUR: 

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the Government is considering to develop the large ponds a major  

centre of tourist attraction located in the City of Lakes Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh 

by registering them  with the Archaeological Survey of India; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; 

(d) whether the Government is considering to develop some new places in Bhopal 

identified by the Archaeological Survey of India so far; and 

(e) if so, the details thereof? 

 
ANSWER 

 
 

THE MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM 
AND DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION 

 
(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY) 

 
 
  (a) No sir. 

  (b) In view of (a), does not arise.  

  (c) 

  To 

  (e) 

 

No such proposal is under consideration of Archaeological Survey of India.  
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